S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No(s). 10134/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2013 in WA No. 1819/2006, 25/10/2013 in CWP No. 31814/2004 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR. FLAVIA, PRINCIPAL, STELLA MARIS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) (COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2014.07.18 17:34:57 IST

Reason: