S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20037/2014

UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S KOLLAM DIST. PARALLEL COLLEGE ASSOCIATION & ANRRespondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9620/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C)..CC NO.9620/2014

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.20037/2014

Service is complete in respect of both respondents but

no one has put in appearance.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to

process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.14

15:12:06 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com