S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20037/2014

Court Master

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2013 in WA No. 937/2006,23/10/2013 in WPC No. 31560/2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOLLAM DIST. PARALLEL COLLEGE ASSOCIATION & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9620/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let the matter be listed along with the connected matters after $12\ \text{weeks}$.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)

Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.07.09 17:27:08 IST Reason:

www.e

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com