

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12274/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEORGIAN COLLEGE, ARUVITHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12275/2014

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 12277/2014

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 18585/2014

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 18590/2014

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 18595/2014

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22916/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 589/2016

Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Item No.34

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12274,12275,12277,18585,18590,18595,22916 of 2014

Registry to process all the matters in terms of order
dt.22.9.2016.

SLP(C) NO.589/2016

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite
last opportunity having been granted, as such, further
opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar