## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 25020/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in CEA No. 3/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SERVICE TAX AND CUSTOMS

Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

M/S TANDEM INTEGRATED SERVICES

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111835/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 05-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent

## <u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14421/2014

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master